ALK

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

AR AEIHEY BERTIY ISV

LH-3528-7

LH-3528 %ty &)
PARTS LIST

40036442
No.1446-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "01” e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-”0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR—Y YR MNZRIBICEBLT

1.

7R Mo SHM

L)L il = I BEDA—Y Ty S IcEB L TSEEEShABREBRLET.
EZERNBIE” TEERYR M 2SRLTLEZVY,
2)"01” e R—YFTO” T OHBEESRBLTLEZ W,

. BEMOBFIR., BRERL. 0.1, 25508ER, RE (BfiXx—bL) 2RLET.
CBEMO () i BBREERLTVSTHRTHBIIEERERLET.

ASAMR—TYD — — — — — iz, EERTHEILERKLET.
DR MR—SO "% CEEBR) . "0” (A 7Y ari&i) OHAN IR,
FTHRELBLTHCEEBRDLET,



CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ooiuiieiiininain . 1
SHER - SREEER
2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ......00ovoiennni.. 3
b - KRE - eHEEEGR
3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e e e 5
4.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............... T 7
£ - THIEI(R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt et 9
b= DN T
6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ........0viriit e, 11
XX - 2D LDHEM
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH=-38528=7) ......ovuvuuunnennnn.. 13
#Y) 0 #EBER (LH-3528—-7H)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e, 15
HE)¥ % Y BIR
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=38528="T) . .. ..\ttt 17
7 A JN—3EE% (LH-3528—7/)
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..\ttt ettt e et et 19
b epiiilesles
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .........0iiiriiriiniiniianinnennennn, 21
NN AN - REEZEERR
12. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . . ..\ttt ottt et e e e e 22
R NA KIS —BER
13. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ...\t ttttttttt ettt ettt ettt 23
AKKERR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et ettt e ee e 25
ROIEBERGR
15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt e e eee e 27
38 SR
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FORLH=-3528) .........cciviiniiniinennnennsn 29
|y —-UHE—%K (1) (LH-3528/)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH=3528) ........cevutunineneunaenaennn. 30
Ry U —ER (2) (LH-3528/)
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH=38528=7) .....c.vvininiinenninannnnnnns 31
Ry —-Ui G —%% (LH-3528-7/)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...\ttt e eeeananennns 32
EEFRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e 34

]|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

EEER - ShERBER

33 34




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ________ ] DESCRIPTION . UL S S Quy
1 * SM-4051055-SP SCREW VANE M 6
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE 14 1
3 10 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-M PP A 3
4 10 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT Ry M5 L=8 4
5 10 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-23-b (J3) i
[ T0 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Fa 3 W5 L=8 T
7 10 Wr-0530002-XS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 N b3 D=5.3 1
8 01  226-19100 CAP N Y I7Hy T (1M93Y) 1
9 01  TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MAty D=8X4.5 2
10 08  TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAkY D=12.5 L=4 6
1T 07 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 Xy D=1Z.5 =2 5
12 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 L73y M6 L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FYE VAN - 1
14 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 Av{47328 1
15 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG Mty D=16 L=3.5 (2)
16 400-29641 FACE_COVER_28 PZLVA] -
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIAMMEY 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3 M5 L=4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER M7 VYT 1
21 SH-T040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ¥5339° M& L=7 T
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE NV 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 PMAEY M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER {MTVHYR 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $5337° M4 L=7 1
76 BT104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN INZEAYIA] |
27 400-28730 PLATE 7T 7 7744 1
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 nyh7E b M4X0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 YN - 1
30 02  SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 513" M4 L=7 2
31 SH-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v333 M4 L=6 T
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 YMI3Y M4 L=7.4 1
33 03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 28 D4R(eR V) AY3 1
34 04  400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A AMFYAA Y1R-L4 J-A-73 1
35 03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NAA(4MFYFY)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
36 04 400-25492 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-1/4 TNUNI{3-174 T
37 03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASK., A AT ULR(3% ) A23 1
38 04  400-25235 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-A MFYZA" YLR-3F -A-23 1
39 #02  400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F PISEL eSSV EV 1
40 01  400-42874 ASSY SLIDE PLATE F_STANDARD Y2 SIS 1
3| 300-28555 STUD IV 3
42 05  400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E MM 1
43 06  400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT TIMMITVH 1
44 06  226-03708 FELT JIN} 1
45 02  400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER 3 - 1
36 02  226-57803 RUBBER PLUG WY 5T )T ey 7 (ANIU%) 1
417 10 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASK. F4IIN 97AAYR 1
48 10 SM-4041055-SP SCREW I3 M4 L=10 1
49 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL), FvE yIn h 3(¥ay) 2
50 10  WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 v b F I AYh M4 1
5T 200-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B YN yFavB T
52 07  CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 775 Fap{ I-N(x{Fay) 1
53 08  CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 77" Fad{ I-M(911) 1
54 CN-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77°5 favzay ¥v¥ 58 1
55 08  CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 TAYFAV Fav{ I-M(TI{) 1
56 07 CH-3011001-01 TABEL_03_C TEIFRIE Fa7-R({F2y )
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1933 1
58 TA-0950806-R0O RUBBER PLUG 1939 1
59 TA-1650406-R0O PRUG Mty D=17 L=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM AMATY-H 1
61 200-36690 WASHER TyIv- T
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C 7-7 N 9997 € 2
63 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 nyA27HE W M4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3%%vy7 1
65 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
- = G oy T
67 * SM-4051055-SP SCREW VAR Vi 3
68 08  CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 7 Y-R fapd y-M(yLq) 1
69 07  CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C 7" -2 fayd y-»(24F29) 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k 5h Fay{y-A(16) 1
7T ¥ TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 =4 &Y D=10.3 L=4 1
72 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG $337 2
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 3
Tady 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 3 a-%0" V-2AFa-7 1
75 09  232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A AN )44(Y2)A 1
76 09 S8-8110410-TP SCREW 11764-40 L= 3.5 X3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 T
77 400-22407 CORD HOLDER I-h A 1
NOTE (#&2) 01....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528F8
02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528(SEE.P.29,30)
04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P.31)
05....0PTIONAL PARTS
06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)
07....FOR CHINA
08....EXCEPT CHINA
09....SELECTIVE PARTS
10....FOR LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7

LH-3528%#a 5 — T &

(29,30_R—V & THEBTEWV, )

LH-3528-73#a — V&
(BIR—=VETEBFTEI WV, )
I 7va v

AR (RE&)

HhEA

HE % <

EIRE R
LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7H



2.MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - KA - sHERILR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ | SR S S Qty
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUe vty g 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_C FVE Ve 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.04
3 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST PIN FUC VATANT T T
7 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYE VI Ak 1
9 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3 M6 L=6 Pl
10 04  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE SvmITYy 1
1T 300-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN MEF TSI Y T
12 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT YIT4R{73 1
14 SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 AR (1)
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }A3Y" M6 L=6 (1
T8 Z00-04 171 COUNTER_WETGHT SCREW IVTAA N 5T -
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 FAZY" M8 L=16 (D
18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT vy 1
19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET 343 927" uhyh 1
20 * SK-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 t333y M6 L=10 2
AN [ 400- 37987 HAND_WHEEL X IVIN T
22 01 SH-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 }A3Y* M6 L=15 2
23 02 400-32993 COMP_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM AR 32 W23 1
24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM A IR (EYI 91N (D
25 400-27099 HAND_WHEEL NZ I (1)
A W4002-TT0-000 GENERATOR RUTOR NIT vEI-5- m
27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7 RMIIIR LAY Y (1)
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7 39N IYIR ABYYT Y (1)
29 * SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 MRS M6 L=15 (2)
30 $8-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 £33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
3T WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XT10X0.8 t5¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 [&))
32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR N7 VERT-2- (93) 1
33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ b 29% Fa° 233 M5 L=9.6 2
34 04 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM VEREVE S s 2 v 1
35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 by INNEVURS 1
36 200-28116 WATN_SHAFT_SPROCKET VI FAT 0FIT [@3)
37 $B-1200025-00 BEARING oy Yy Iy (1)
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A3y M6 L=6 (2)
39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING Y9I JRIN FIVY PR 1
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }AZY" M6 L=6 (2)
41 400-2865Z TIMING_BELT LZEVZAENE D T
42 TA-0490601-R0O PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 Mty D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1
43 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 YTVt IIIUN FYVY I3 1
44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASM INVE)ZAN A PET ] (1)
45 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY' M6 L=8 (2)
15 ¥ SE-T200020-00 BEARTNG oy Iy vy (3]
47 04 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM Yy 1
48 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM ISEVEVISEZ PR 1
49 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE ISERVEVING TSR0 LWV b5 (1
50 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT WEREVINV P (1)
51 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN FN Ty [09)
52 *03 226-06206 SPACER Y MIAFAA —$Y 1
53 *03 226-06305 SPACER Z NIZFIN -32Z 1
54 *03 226-07600 SPACER A NIRERN —FA 1
55 %03 226-07709 SPACER B PYAFAN ~¥B 1
ot *03 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 1I7.1X28X1.5 I-N =TT TR R T=1.0 I
57 *03 226-07808 SPACER D NYEFAN 3D 1
58 %03 226-07907 SPACER E M)RFIA -FE 1
59 %03 226-06404 SPACER F NJRFAA -3F 1
60 03 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NF 9IFVININ By vA 1
61 03 732-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLUCK B NF 577978 #73° NB T
62 03 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C AYF 925V IBYN $73° NC 1
63 05 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) MY 3(1/4) 1
64 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A) DPX5 #14 2
655 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 N) DPX17 #21 2
66 226-06800 OTL GUARD RUBBER IF 9T K (AN TF) I
67 01 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK TN A4 1
68 01 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr77# bh M5X0.8 L=10 2
69 01 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7% " % 5.5X10X0.8 2
70 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM I EVISE RV P 1
71 ¥ SH-6062502-TP SCREW W6 L=25 U777 % Wk W6 L=25 (9]
72 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW 5 vy 2
73 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM IVESEVINDI GNP A 1
74 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM IWENVEVINVE VAL PRV 1
75 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 v73y° M5 L=16 (1)
76 T3T-02702 THROAT PLATE, COVER IEL VL 2
77 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD INER 7o 7N 1
78 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR MNE Y 1
79 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 PA%Y 5X5.8 L=3 1
80 TA-0370301-R0O PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 FAtY D=3.7X4.4 L=3 1
3 400-23568 BUSHING EVISEARELY) I
82 400-23569 BUSHING EVINIM DS 1
83 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NF YR $73 1
84 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA 2 M4 L=10 (1)
85 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 23y (0.04)
NOTE (#8) 01....FOR LH-3528 LH-35288

02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-78

03....SELECTIVE PARTS RN

04....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3528) 7 7Y 3 V5 (LH-35628 /)

05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS Ly -

(SEE.P.30,31)

(30,31R—T % THEEFTEWV, )



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

RATFBIR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. _ _____ ___] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ oV A4 Qty
1 01  400-32707 COMP_THREAD TENSION 28S {}M3937328S 1
2 02  400-32708 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28G RIS EVIZEVEL 1
3 03 400-32709 COMP_THREAD TENSION 28A IS EVIZEVATN 1
4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE FISEVZE IR (0
5 * 400-52366 ASSY THREAD_TENSION ¥ 44F4M a9 (23) (2)
6 * 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 {1 {bFagy Fo} (N
7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {{F4MFIYIN } (1
8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {bF3-5 35 (2)
9 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMXBFRITE 9(5Ya° ) (1

10 01 236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASM. AMI99(23) (1)

11 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE VISEUM L 4))

12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST INIITEF D (1)

13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFayyiyh (1)

14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AN EVIS M E O N (1

15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1N IITY 5 (2)

16 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FISYISE M

17 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A IMFIIIN 3(A) (D

18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1N FAYE ST (n

19 5S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M3y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

20 02 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H {pFIIYH(23) (1)

21 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT FISEVA [€D)

22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER SISEVNS M 2 s (1

23 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {MIIY 5 (2)

24 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE SEVII 2 @)

25 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST NS EUM ) (1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER SEV R Ll (n

27 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMMIN 2 (D)

28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING IS EVNS (1)

29 $S-8090670-SP SCREFW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A2y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

30 03 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,F APy (F3)F (1

31 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT PISEVAZEL (n

32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST M-y ¥ - (n

33 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET AM3I-y ¥ -84 (1

34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMI-395 BFYM R (1)

35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3-3%5 (2)

36 D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING SIS (D

37 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFIIIN 3 (1)

38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {M3-y $9131 (n

39 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A2y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

40 B1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE A FYb Y ANV A (2)

41 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT IYZZICPAE M

42 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Fvb y{h7vH{ (2)

43 400-34660 DISK RELEASE PLATE $52NA{R (n

44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR AN VI BT (2)

45 % B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 {barr 'V D (1)

46 * B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hal &Y m

47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 vy D=4.7 H=3. (3)

48 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A2y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

49 55-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 }9A%Y" 9/64-40 L= (2)

50 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oyhrIvh 1/8-44 (3)

51 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyh7Fyy 11/64-40 (2)

52 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER $52hA1 4 (n

53 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v53y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV{RAFaveIn & (1

55 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 v5¥ 4" % 3.5X6X0.5 @Y)

56 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE 27797 AN (D

57 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Fat 39" M5 L=8 2

NOTE (%) 01....TYPE S SH#k
02....TYPE G GH: KR
03....TYPE A AR



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
% - THABLR




REF. NO NOTE_ __ PARTNO., 1 DESCRIPTION _ | S S S Qty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT pASA 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F &Y IVIREN 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M JXYT IFHARN 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR XY 23 AMAT- (%) 1
5 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PAXY" M6 L=6 (2)
[ 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER AT T F T
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL DA VLA VM) 20 520 ) 1
8 01  400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L I8 4(ex ) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM AMRVITY 28 (k5 Y) 1

10 03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L MNT 23 A(ex NIk ¥ 1
1T 1S A00-34971T HOUK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIN {RETIRT 7 {(eF 1)IF X T
12 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH AT IYTAN 2
13 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BT IIRAAN 2
14+ 06 400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FIENN(D3) 2
15%¢ 07 400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM 1 )59 283(23) 2
16 *06 400-36686 OUTER_HOOK VIS Ad (GO
17 £07 400-36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM 1MV AT (1)
18 %06 226-12105 SWING HOOK FYFIIN T (1)
19 *07 400-36688 RATCH_INNER_HOOK_TRIM FIFHINR (11%Y) (@8]
20 *06 226-12204 HOOK GIB Fhh vt¥x (1)
7T *07 400-36689 HO0OK_GIB_TRIK FARTAFL({TXT) (@)
22 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER NYF (@)
23 * 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING Ja{bFavIn x (0.25) (1
24 * 400-12085 0IL_PLUG N7 5 (@))]
25 * 101-12902 SCREW NVIIRRGT (2)
76 ¥ TOT-10609 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW YRAVFI-V) FI-OI% SO
27 * 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE IRINFI-IN 3 MARY (1)
28 * 101-12803 SCREW AFIIAZY (2)
29 * 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIMARY 1YY (1)
30 * TA-0290301-M0 PLUG hAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=3- [@))]
31 BI822-051-000 OPERTNG LEVER CRARK FIT X T9I0F 7
32 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK P ITVIYY 2
33 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FhT N VI 25y 2
34 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Hhhe N7V (b ¥) 2
35 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v727° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
36 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ % 3. 7X8K1 2
37 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3
39 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 MR 2
40 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER oA A 2
a1 TOT-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER TN IF AT K % ]
42 $8-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L33y 15/64-28 L=30 2
43 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 uyAr7IE Ah 1
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v5% B % 6.2X13X1 2
45 01 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R BT IR 4(3%) 1
15 02 200-28488 ROOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIN TUVRT 78 (%) I
47 03 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R VY IR A(3F )y v 1
48 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM AMEVAYY 25 4 (3F )ay ¥ 1
49 TA-0290301-MO PLUG PAYY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
50 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 0Yh)774 Ah N6 L=25 1
51 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L Bz IEZ 8 T
52 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R ey 4 (%) 1
53 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 A 33y M5 L=6 4
54 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myh73yh 11/64-40 2
55 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN X TV V) 2
56%% U6 BITI7-051-000 BUBBIN TCY 7
57+ 07 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IYTITINAL F Y 2
58y¢ 07 226-53802 SHEET 7957% 9¥I-}b 2
59%¢ 07 101-11508 SPRING P-7VF -IN } 2
60 SQ-2060451-N2 CONNECTING SCREW N L7 VIR 2
61 400-28489 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TETIX Y z
62 * SM-8060610-TP SCREW PAXY" M6 L=6 4
63 05 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A WY IR M) ANA 2
64 05 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B B3IV 223" M) ARB 2
65 05 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C AT 233 M) ARC 2
66 05  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D WRT T35 M KD A
67 05 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E PASARZ AN YAl 233 2
68 05 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F pASAL S SAB YAl N0 2
69 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 %S M6 L=6 1
70 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3 M6 L=6 1
7T 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BEARTNG T I8N TIYT (U3) T
72 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 XY M6 L=6 (2)
73 R0-2573501-00 0-RING oYy 1
74 228-88507 0IL SEAL APVUN =3 JRANI-N 2
75 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 MAZY" M6 L=4.5 6
76 400- 11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH YET T7 997 - ABh T
77 $Q-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 2
78 05 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A AT 7Y YAINAN ¥ A 2
79 05 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B WYV I3 IAININ -3 B 2
80 05 226-14200 SPACER, C AV 2" aPRAINAN -3 C 2
8T 05 TO0I-T2605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT TVTARN A7AME 1.7 Z
82 05 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 IIT Y9IV R7AME 1.8 2
83 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER WY I8 474 2
84 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET AT P AN IR 2
85 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA* 33 M5 L=8 8
88 SQ-Z050453-H7 ~ CONNECTING SCREW AT VIR 1
87 * 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW A AFavkyxs 2
88 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 2
89 400-29570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING 1)3yFaveIn 2
90 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG PAtY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 6

NOTE (3%32)

01....FOR LH-3528 (EXCEPT CHINA)
02....FOR LH-3528-7(EXCEPT CHINA)
03....FOR LH-3528(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3528-7(CHINA)
05....SELECTIVE PARTS

06....FOR LH-3528

07....FOR LH-3528-7

LH-3528 ((hE %K)
LH-3528-7 (FE%EKRL)
LH-3528 (shE) A
LH-3528-7 (@) A
SRR &

LH-3528 8
LH-3528-7/



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) BitR

15




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ ____ ___] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S Qty
1 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L33y M5 L=8 2
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIN A7VFaveynyh by 1
3 400-28284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD A9FavLynyh 1
4 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 5 V3 D=9 H=4.2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FEED_REGULATOR A20Favedy 473 1
(] SH-G051600-SP SCREW ®5 L=1% 53" 85 =16 OV
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK ¥ ayy 4299y 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING A7)#3aveyy 4N % 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT ¥ IR -y 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR AIAMYT - 1
IT SH-8U5041Z-TP SUREW Mb L=4 P77 K5 L= 2
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT_M I 39 AIVIVIY IM 1
13 02 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EX* AhAY 9 1
14 01 SM-6051000-SP SCREW L33y M5 L=10 1
15 400-33995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER ¥ ¥ A2 - 1
5 235-33904 _ FEED ADJUSTING SCREW TTVFITEIFT I
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING 205 4% 3 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL 705 1A 1
19 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t53° 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-29079 SPRING_BRACKET N 3bY 1
71 SN-6050800-SP SCREW W5 L=8 557 W5 =8 7
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD ZANAZIBIN 73 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY (N
24 B1653-470-000 PIN B Iey (0
25 SM-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 nyA273+E M M3.5 L=6 1
76 300-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAN FANEITHE(IT) I
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. Fat 37 M5 L=12 0
28 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhrsh M5%0.8 1v2 (0
29 SH-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 t533¥° M6 L=11 (2)
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 A7 9020t v 3X12 1
3T SW-4040655-3P SCREW M4 L=6 F 33y W4 L=6 7
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID A{NEIVIATR 1
33 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =ML ATTIVS B 1
34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 nyhI7HE M M3 L=6 2
35 01  400-11946 FEED_BASE A2VE 4 (1h939) 1
36 02 400-11934 FEED_BASE TRIN bELEACIED T
37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT ANE Ay 7 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY" M4 L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT MNFIYT 7 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARM A20% 497 (%) 1
41 SM-6051400-SP SCREW |37 3 [V
42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT APVFaveyy JARN 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F TANAIYY IRIARL 1
44 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }AZS* M6 L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR 2TAMDT- 2

6 SW-BUS04IZ-TP _ SCREW N5 L=4 % W5 =4 -

47 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A2VFaveyy 4 1
48 SH-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 YIt7239" M5 L=8 4
49 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE bV LEVASL LR 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING BLOCK A7VFaney iV 2
51 400- 28852 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARN THANMATIIT I% I
52 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 t3%y° M5 L=16 n
53 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 INIF3Y M4 L=T.4 2
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyh7}yh M6 1
55 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 ¥ vy D=9 H=T 1
56 A00- 36679 FEED_ROCKER_ARN_ROD ZANKTIVIFTRY T
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING LULEVASL IS 1
58 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING A2VFaneyRe (1)
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM EYREVASZ 2 (1)
60 * SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 IMLII37° M5 L=8 (2)
51 SK-6050800-SP SCREW W5 L=8 ¥5%7° W5 L=8 T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER A2VF39RIR{HI{R 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R IAEIVT FoInARY 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A ZANMAIVY TRIAY-H 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL B A2YY JRANY-AB 1
[ 200-28791 FEED_ADJUSTING OIL_SEAL FAVEIIAANT-F )
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP APVFAVEI Ry 7" 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK N 1
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 mYA7IYE M4X0.7 132 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT BUSH ¥ 7PV =3 AN 2
I SW-6050650-TP SCREW W5 =6 53y W5 L=6 T
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM ¥ ¥IA7IUN 97 0% 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN ¥ ¥2A00N 97 ey (1)
74 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 v537° M5 L=16 (D
75 400-31350 - ASSY_FEED_BASE_SAHFT_COLLAR A2 4 IXIARMIF(I3) 1
78 SH-8040412-TF SET SCREW W4 L=4 13534 (€3]
77 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 AR 1
78 WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 t5% 1 % 17.5X24X1.6 2
79 NM-6030001-SN NUT uyhrvh 1
80 400- 33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED_CAM DAV VAN VR 1
BT S-8060552-TP SCREW W6 L=5 T [¢9)
82 400-28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT A2VfaveyR 43 ) 1
83 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 ¢5237° M5 L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N PIUAT -ZPINC - 1
85 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa" 339" M5 L=6 1
35 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSTON VNSNFT I
87 400-40924 SPRING APIA —EN 9N % 1
88 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK_B N 3B 1
89 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 w37 M5X0.8 192 1
90 WP-0520656- SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¢5% 4" % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
91 ¥ BT-U500300-EA OTL TUBE JVEYFI-T 0.79

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LH-3528
02....FOR LH-3528-7

- 10 —

LH-3528
LH-3528-TH



6.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- R B OEHR

xR

W)

p—) @ —0

33

—)))))))))DDYI),

35

©o
m
[ o]
N

- 11 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION_ __________ [N S S Qty _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER A¥I7H UN - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITH U - MRV 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING M 1
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM. AI7Y B3 1
5 400-28868 ASSY_LIFTING CONNECT ROD LY L¥70 33 93 1
6 236-09605 PLATE TRINAFTHIIR 4))
7 - SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 Y4775 Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
8 400-28264 ASSY_HAND_LIFTER_LINK S ILANVZS (1)
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE bE7Y 44 (1)
10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ei" 4MAY 5 (2)
11 400-35151 LIFTING_CONNECTING ROD R ES L M
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT LX7 VIy 2
13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb° 8bAY 5 6
14 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy* D=6.35 H=3.5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 23y D=9 H=3.5 ]
16 200-35181 LIFTING LEVER LINK 7y 07 i
17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD A by 7r LYrYE Y 1
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 }A%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING IPIUAMAED YN § 1
20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT ADINMAEY 7 1
21 01 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE TRV I
22 02 400-35828 ASSY TENSION RELEASE PLATE ADINAAI3 1
23 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE ANTNAR (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE 74Y-5-7 WyT Y (1)
25 400-33435 WIRE_TUBE V4Y-F1-7" (1
76 229-44904 SET SCREW TIY-EINES €Y}
27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyHsFYh 3/16-32 2
28 %05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFAILIN 3 1
29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=T7 1
30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT N MIYIR 4 1
31 02 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fn 5y 11/64-40 L=12 2
32 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT FSUHTATE ¥ 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR S ESEVASE S 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFIVEIZY FIh 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR APITVHE Y 1
36 04 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AL FI-OIN % 1
37 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR ok - 1
38 400-32272 ASSY_PRESSER BAR HOLDER FHIE A $3 1
39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 v7%y° M6 L=8 (N
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING PIN b YavtyIyy Favke v 1
41 236-09001 BUSHING FITE TARN 1
42 03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F¥ULY 29AFI(23)1/47 (6.4 1
43 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ILIFY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 %02 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23 M4 L=6 1
45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 793-1¥T 2
46 %02 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER BASE FORFFIN & 4 1
47 %02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 1
NOTE (7:32) 01....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528F3
02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7fd

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.29,31)

04....TYPEA

05....EXCEPT TYPE A

- 12 -

Ry — TR
(29,31R—VETHERBTIV, )
At HE

AMEREERL



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7)

Sty HEEMR (LH-3528—7H)

41

<+
<
»
[s2]

46

59

- 13 -



REF.NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SRR S S Qty
1 400-17353 ASSY_BASE_PLATE AT -2{R93 1
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK PIS VP SUMIZH 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy 1
4 400-36359 THREAD_TRIMMER _SOLENOID S VMR 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA* I3y M4X0.7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN IIIFIVICY 1
7 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 ny473yh M3X0.5 192 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM HAE-395" /3 1
9 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYC VIIYICT VAIAMYT-I3 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. IR 1
I1 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX AMA7 6 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING myF A 3 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER IMEUIL 987 Rpon” — 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW ¥ 3y M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN b 9ARIVIE Y 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH NIRRT 9Ya 1
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 3228 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 oyhr+vh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B RPYA VA TN A 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_C IRIFAVY UYh Y- 1
21 SM-9050850-SP SCREW sk Wb 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 b5$ b % ap Ak M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING AMRIIN 997 EN 9N 3 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_ARM 7YY=V yh VI-27-A 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER APIRRIN FYF° Ahon” - 1
26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAN 3 M5 L=8 2
27 113-05901 SPRING 1h2BR ID 944 N % 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW L33y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A IRIF4VY UYL X- 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IRIFLVY YRR~ 1
31 SM-9050850-SP SCREW uyhyE b 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 e H % 2 AL M5 2
33 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R b URAZZN 997 (3% )93 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhy7 & Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PIN FATN 4 vy 7R 2
36 400-36446 ASSY_KNTFE_DRIVING_ARN_L N ORIV 99T (eF V)73 1
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ny427+% Ah M5X0.8 L=12 (1
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT T9I-F47A ~Z¥¥Th 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L 7 A4-HTA -2N AL 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE GUIDE R b UARN & 4h b 3% 1
41 SHM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥5%5° M3 L=5 1
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R b 9AZ$HIR 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L M IARHFIL 1

44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 $534y° M3 L=5 4

45 400-12488 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_R b 54 vy HIA 2R 1

46 400-12487 DRIVING_KNITE_BASE_L N IOV 7N AL 1

47 $S-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $513%° 9/64-40 B=5 6
48 55-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ¢332y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49+ 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE b 9AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE P57 X7V N =R 2
1% % 400-44393 CLAMP 75v7° 1% 2
52 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING IIYT N R 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 k7233 M2.5 L=4 - 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MAFY M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE T4YIAN FATN -ZTR 2
56 400-12496 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ADJUST TN X Fare Ry 2
57 * SM-~9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 oyh7E A M5 L=12 2
58%¢ 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE I74AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 2
60 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM 1b5) b4 1
61 * SN-8061010-TP SCREW A3 M6 L=10 2
62 SM-6052502~TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyH77HE Ab 1
63 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER VBV A A 1
64 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 ayhr7iE Mh M4 L=4.5 1
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 & v3y D=7 H=3 .4 3
66 * WP-0531000-3D WASHER M5 YS¥H 3 17 AN M5 2

_ 14 -



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

H Bk V) Bk

- 15 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________ ] DESCRIPTION __________ A S aty
1 400-33408 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_28 ¥ Y737V Z4y#(73)28 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRIVZAIFIN - (D
3 SS8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 337 11/64-40 L=6 (N
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE T XIRIVIA9FR A (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIVZA0FT ) (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIAIVZAIFN 3 €Y
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FATRY (D
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FA* 233 M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 277 ¥v7 Ava-» (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH Y{70Z{IF (1)

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE ¥ YIATVZAIFN MA (D

12 400-29027 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER ¥ YIAIV 2 yFUN - (D

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT k* vavash (2)

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa* %9 M5 L=8 2

15 S§§8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y74y 11/64-40 L=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7¥ " % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER AR SV T 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID S VNI E 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT t* vavash (2)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LY 1 % 5X10.5X1 4

21 $S8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7RI Yy 1

23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ed® 4MA7 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oYh77+% Wb M6 L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X]1 ¥ b % 6.2X13X1 2

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM YWryzy 1

28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_L X ¥IA209v 7 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIIRL T 79T MARY 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER S 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L7¥ b % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B ¥ YI%799v7_B 1

33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK A X YAy _A 1

34 SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 vy D=T H=3.2 2

35 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 t53%Y° M5 L=6 1

36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE Y7 RMNIIIE A 1

37 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyh7}3h M5X0.8 12 2

38 HK~0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Ny Yy 14P 1

- 16 -



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-17)
74 \—#E R (LH-3528—-7H)

31 32 33 34

~ 17 -



REF. NO_ NOTE __ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. | SRR Qy _
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM VARV AL § A 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER JAN -HN - (n
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 O R9% PN 237 M3 L=6 (1
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vx¥y D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A yin =Yy A (1)
6 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW ZISV Y7 (1)
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCRER COLLAR AN -8 VR HT- (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING VP n
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr#vh 11/64-40 (1)

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A ULN -1° AA (n

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B y{n -1° AB (1)

12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID VA ZZ 1 (1)

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT JAN =IV AN I 7 (n

14 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH ARV V) (1

15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-L7 vhy 17-0.16 Yo (0.04)

16 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 22V XY7 Afva-§ (1.04)

17 * 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE JAN =YV A =2 (D

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW bA M VEY VA (3)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 94N =D Ih5- (D

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v yavisy (2)

21 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Fat %" MH L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 myh7FIh 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 & v3y D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 AN =YVIy32 1

25 400-28799 ASSY_WIPER_BASE AN =p 243 1

26 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uYhy7FE W M5X0.7 L=8 2

27 * RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 E}® 4pAY 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN =997y 1

29 * SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7Ry 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI v7¥ b % 3.7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8" AN - 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER 7{N - 1

33 01 102-09807 WIPER 94N -~ 1

34 01 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1

35 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 L3y b % b Al M6 2

36 * WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NREH % M4 2

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE S

— 18 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R B ER

- 19 —



REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________|] DESCRIPTION __________ [ A S Qty
1 400-28689 SCREW b5 1
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. AABYII3 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE AANRVIPY Y18 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT $ 0 2X0IRITHE ML 2
5 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
0 RO-2102001-00 RUBBER RING o T
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 7n-%73 1
8 400-36167 OIL_GAGE MMy - 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyhs7+% M M5X0.8 L=10 2
10 " WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v74 3" % 5.5X10X0.8 2
13 736-30007 TUBE F1-7 0748
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47T IAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER 7Y - 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7 IYI XN 3 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW T YT ¥-PARY 2
T6 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0yv7 )
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER ¥ yI374 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING ¥ 9IR7AN vEY 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12 FA' 33" M5 L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B 0.2
21 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B EVAY.] p)
22 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET F19279 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP $29229%vy7" 1
24 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
25 * 400-42287 ASSY OIL_FILTER_R HATAMB-I3Y 1
76 736-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FANTANVE-T F{vF 9]
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" MB (2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7°B (0.035)
29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM, HNVTIVE=T" 3{ VM (F3) 1)
30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 477 MAA 1
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.05
32 * 400-42286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_L VT V-I3k8 ) 1
33 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT NI LME- af v ¢))
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B INEVARY ) (2)
35 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.042)
736 236-30650 OTL FILTER JOINT ASK, TIRTINE-T 2V (I3 [€))
37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47 IAA 1
38 236-30007 TUBE $a-7' 0.06
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47t 1
40 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nYh773% A H4X0.7 L=6 1
3| 400-34246 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW a2 1
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
43 B3517-009-000 0IL FELT REAR 3-7° J7 4 A 7IMb 1
44 400-32804 BASE 7757 YN AR A 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A 3
16 400-39604 LUBRICATING_GUIDE 7 X393 AL 1
47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW L33y M4 L=6 1
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oA 11/64-40 1
49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP PX17-2%¥y7" 1
50 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.23
31 T0T-26803 OTL TUBE HOLDER DEVASES 3
52 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE $a1-7° 0.38
54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEFT ¥ Y¥adan {)-y73e8 Y 1
56 400- 32406 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_RIGHT ¥ Y¥an {)-v75% T
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 #a° 33y M5 L=6 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly 5 Vviy3y B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET NIy 2
60 $Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7° VYR 1
(! 400-36333 SUCTION Xavarf T
62 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
63 * SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v333y° M4 L=6 2
64 * 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 70 YN %A 4
65 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.28
56 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.33
67 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥apaayyhA 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 v3¥ p % an Avh M4 1
Tl SN-B041602-1P SCREW N2X0.7 =16 Th777% WF MaX0.7 L=16 T
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2y3- FI-¥Y3Y° 1
73 226-03708 FELT 7IHh 1
74 400-40809 OIL_JOINT A4V a{yh 1
75 236-30106 TUBE B fa-7"B 0.02
6 200-35264 SPRING_HOOK N I
77 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 #a* 1%y" M5 L=6 1
78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
79 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FA° 37" M5X0.8 L=50 1
80 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 v39 4 % Ih 496 M5 1
81 400-42086 CAP T Ay 1
82 * 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE 2k 97 MR 1
83 * 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE 2 91 A 1

— 20—



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RV D AN - RETRERR

o]

e B

|

DESCRIPTION oy % 4 Qty

1 400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER ISP IV ISR B 1
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER_A A AWM -A )
3 SM-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 Fa* 337" M6 L=20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa* 23" M5X0.8 L=16 (1)
5 ®S-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N3P H 3 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
5 WP-0531001-3C WASHER ¥ F % 3F 396 05 (@)
7 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 1% (2)
3 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B A AhEN -B23 1
9 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A AMIN -B(2YT ) (1
10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. A MMM -B7R(JR) (1)
I 739-33600 BELT COVER B AN B @)
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 I3y D=4.1 L=20 (2)
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5¥ #* % 5X10.5X1 (2)
14 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AMIERIIF (YT ¥) 1
15 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* 27 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 779-78 DISK TTF¥F J 2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFITIN % (1)
18 229-28808 NUT PaS U A (1)
19 $$-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 4% 31 MYI(R (1
T 729-283073 CONTROL RUBBER L ZEAERIN S @3]
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER vt (n
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & V3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
24 §5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 W53y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (N
25 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA2¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
76 799-28501 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE TN F205% 9% 1 (@)
27 01  226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1MIFIF(IYTY) 1
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE MY PFIDTE I A (9IT D) (1
29 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
30 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {M399% 5 (4)
31 779-29004 THREAD TERSTON SPRING TTFITIN % (2)
32 229-28808 NUT 1M FIYIFIH (2)
33 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3 11/64-40 L=5 ()]
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE Y% 33 M¥Lil (1)
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER 4§ 374 (1)
35 796-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER ¥ U VAT M
37 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & v3y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 M3y M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
40 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ALY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR JE

—- 21 -

JER



12.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
bi il WY s AT 575

S\

____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ __________e_ v _*_ 4 _______Qy,_
1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM_COVER_A FOMAIN -AZ3 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER 3 MAIN - (n
3 400-34853 CONNECTING _ROD_ASM e 7 Mrvus 43 (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM 7y Mrvus (D
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhrFIh M6 132 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 S53% (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD ey 773ay s (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING (S A EA EEV5 A M (D
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $¥13 A (4)

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. vy 77AFY IRIITYF (%) (1)

11 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ FFEFY NI (D

12 229-34707 SCREW LY TFRFYT INIVTOTT YARY (2)

13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 4hAY 10 (1)

14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E Wb @)

15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. v¥ 7744(23) 1

16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 7r AT (1)

17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 77453 A (1

18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ey 7EARAN - (1

19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT L} 77ATY 7 (1

20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyH7E Vb M6 L=12 (1)

21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v 7744 [@))

NOTE (&) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS I8 &

— 929 _



13. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

AKEEBR

— 93—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. —________1 DESCRIPTION _________. R S aty
1 400-36221 ASSY_AK _DEVICE AKYY#73 1
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE YN 1E5YT Y (1)
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 A v3¥ D=8 H=3.5 (1)
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK IR V7 (D
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 yh71h 15/64-28 (1)
6 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIt7%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
7 - GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM V4N 957 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT SN Ty (1
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR_PLATE MK E VA (n

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER %200 (2)

11 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy +Yh 15/64-28 (2)

12 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER k7% 4 % 10.2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ef AbAY 7 (D

14 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AKYV{M (73)B (1

15 400-30954 SHAFT _PIN [SAD AN VAN 1

16 RE-0500000-KO0  E-RING EX* 4b27 5 1

- 24 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILHE BIfR

X
7

— 95—



REF_NO__ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. __ _______ 1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S Qty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1M779F(73) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1MFY5 (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM i (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1DAFH UTARI D (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP VAN S o5 e M (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER M55 9(v1) &)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT Y ST M SEAR (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE LM EFANTYHA (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMFANTY I (T35 4 (D

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {MFANTVFLT5 (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE LMFAITYIYF & 4 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AM57E 9 (34) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEVIAN (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVIE ] (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMY¥TY 57933y (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST StV (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v53%y M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73yh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 339 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 oyh7Fyh M4X0.7 231 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (1

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 A" 33Y° M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYArFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S22/ (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEH % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh73yh M16X1.5 132 (1

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7}yh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEP F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

— 26 —



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

18 R

e
; —
i © -
| ° Q ¢
: S Je 2
i [}
|

1——{ | *
: — = UE] (Om— - — 12
|
} T =) fi: 13
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

17~20 : b
TG o =)

SR
BN, BNTONART.

Remove the red
(for air V?'mat)
before ing

37 4 1— ywrseel?re\gmd\ine.

B4
0-@

O

- 27 -



REF,NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ oo X o4 Qty
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG ASM VOMAVINE VL 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Ve3> D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 HTE 9 (D
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD eIy AvE Y (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VOMVAVIND I (n
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N S{n - (F29) m
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 540 -(¥39) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER N2 (1
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 IRV y#(1.5) (1)

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 oAV v#(2.5) (D
11 % B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyRIE - AN (2 1) €}
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN +(5X6) (1)
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vavy FAn° F(Yay) T8 (1)
14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Vavs #2an° F(¥ay) 10%11 (n
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vause FIn F(&° {) 14%11 (N
16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
17+%¢ 04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 nY DPX5 #10-2 1
18%% 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 2
19v% 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5%21-2 NYDPX5#21-2 1
20v¢ 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 NYDPX54#9-2 1
21 01 226-53802 SHEET T95VE 9IY-h 1
22v¢ 01 101-11508 ° SPRING P-FVE -IN % 1
23%¢ 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN avyYINIAh ey 2
24 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2
25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ISSZIRIC D) 1
26 229-33303 VINYL COVER N7 e = - 1
27 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 773y I3 1
28%¢ MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 ¥ a-%YIVAINT 1
29 400-35873 FILTER B 74V4-B 1
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IN-byyr (73) 1
31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T MYy ¥ (2)
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION N7 T MY (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL T AV ¥ 9EI% (8)
34 229-26505 WASHER N7 7yyavy (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy yyay (2)
36 07 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y7xA-yay I-b 2
37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-AE%yy7° Fa9{ Y-} 1
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER A{V740A 1
39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER_A TLWR-1-73 1
40y 400-36125 FILTER 73— (1)
41 %09 236-40006 SHEET I7-3¥%yy7" Fav{I-}b 1
NOTE (i¥32) 0l....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7f8

02....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528

03....TYPE S Stk

04....TYPEF Fi:#%

05....TYPE G Gtk

06....TYPE A AtEHR

07....FOR JE JER

08....FOR CHINA T E

09....EXCEPT CHINA HE % Bk <

- 928 —



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528)
R}y —IMG—8ER (1) (LH-3528/)

Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. g:l::;rg:;:?
. A& () HMpailed’
(Tip-divided) [(Tip-divided) | (Lower feed)

. (BBR%Mh) (BB%#N) (T&9) g 5
3 g et @ 3| S
| Al | | a8 | fBH :

o~
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No, Part Na, Part No.
A 3/32| 2.4| 226-37557
B /8 3.2 226-37656 400-35896 103-91852 226-27251 226-47051
C 5/32| 4.0 226-37755 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 226-37854 226-40353 228-16557 103-92058 226-27350 226-47150
E /32| 5.6 226-40452 226-27459 226-47259
F /4 6.4 226-38050 226-40551 228-16755 103-92256 226-27558 226-47358
G 8732 7.1 226-38258 226-40759 226-27657 226-47457
H 5/16f 7.9 226-38357 226-40858 228-16953 226-27756 226-47556
K 3/8 9.5 226-38456 226-40957 228-17050
W 116111 226-41054 400-33941
L 179 [12.7 226-38753 226-41252 103-92751
M 5/g [15.9 226-41351
N 3/4 {19.1 226-38951 226-41450 400-33947 103-93056
P 1/8 |22.2 226-39157 226-41658 228-44450
Q 1 25.4 226-39256 226-41757 228-44559
R 1-1/g/28.8 226-39355 226-41856 400-33953
S [1-lr4(31.8 226-39454 226-41955
T |1-3,8|34.9 226-42052
U [1-1/2]38.1 226-42151
A *
Stitch spec. F * *(7-7" fi)
s *
g & B G *
TRY *
Needle gauge size| Throat plate | Throat plate Throat plate
(with Taping) (Lower feed)
W &  B(5-7° #) ft B(TRY)
0
wosr || 7
a-4 ,_|_|‘
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 3/32] 2.4 226-25008
B /8 3.2 226-25107 226-28002 228-45200
C 5,32 4.0 226-25206
D 3/16| 4.8 226-25305 226-28200 228-45408
E 1/949| 5.6 226-25404 226-28309
F 1/4 6.4 226-25503 226-28408 228-45606
G S/32| 7.1 226-25602 226-28507
H 516l 7.9 226-25701 226-28606
K 3/8 9.5 226-25800
W T/16{11.1 226-25909
L 1ro 12,7 226-26006 228-46109
L] S5/g [15.9 226-26105
N 374 |19.1 226-26204 228-46307
P Trg 122.2 226-26303 228-46406
Q 1 25.4 226-26402 228-46505
R |1-1/g[/28.6 226-26501
S [1-1/4[31.8| 226-26600
T |[1-3/8]34.9 226-26709
) 1-1/9138.1 226-26808
[ A ]
Stitch spec.L_ Spec. common Spec. common
S
g8 [ H&#=B t & # &
7] * *

- 29 —



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)
R}y —Vie—RR (2) (LH-3528/)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog
W 2 YR
Cption)
(£7° ¥3v)
Code i i
a-4" e )
1.2
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 3132 2.4 400-33714
B /g | 3.2 400-33715 400-35883 400-33563
C 5/32| 4.0 400-33716 400-25784
D 3/1¢6] 4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33564 400-25785 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801
E 7/32] 5.6 400-35885 400-33565 400-25786
F 175 ] 6.4 400-33720 400-35886 400-33566 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803
G 89l 7.1 400-33722 400-35887 400-33567 400-25788
H 5/16] 7.9 400-33723 400-35888 400-33568 400-25789 B1613-512-HOH 400-25805
K 3,8 9.5 400-33724 400-25790 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806
] Thgl1i.1 400-25791 B1613-512-W0H 400-25807
L lro [12.7 400-33727 400-25792
" 5.8 [15.9 400-25793
N 374 191 400-33729 400-25794 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810
P Trg [22.2 400-33731 400-25795
q 1 |25.4 400-33732 400-25796
R |1-1/g]28.86 400-33733 400-25797 B1613-512-ROH 400-25813
S 1-1/4{31.8 400-33734 400-25798
T 1-3,8l34.9 400-25799
U J1-1/2138.1 400-25800
A *
Stitch spec. F * *
S *
g R [ * e
TRY
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Neoedle clamp ase.| Sliding plate Sliding plate Sliding plate asm,
(Lower feed) asm.(Left) asm.(Right) (Front)

L) B Y #(TRY) # 8 8 RVE(E)E BUB(E)E BUR(H) A
Code i i @ @
a=+ |

inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.

A 3/32| 2.4 400-35875

B 1rg | 3.2 232-05107 400-26027

C 5/32| 4.0 400-26029

D 316 4.8 232-05305 400-26031

E /32| 5.8 400-26033

F 174 | 6.4 232-05503 . 400-26035 226-01058 226-00555

G 92| 7.1 400-26037

H 516 7.9 400-26039

K 38 9.5 400-26041

W The|1t.1 400-26043 400-42874 232-06708

L 1,0 112.7 228-48105 400-26045

] 5/8 {15.9 400-26047 226-01157 226-00654

N 374 {19.1 228-48303 400-26049

P Tsg (22,2 228-48402 400-26051

Q 1 25.4 228-48501 400-26053 226-01256 226-00753

R [1-1/8]28.86 400-26055

S |1-174/31.8 400-26057

T |1-3/8(34.9 400-26059 226-01355 226-00852

U j-1,2(38.1 400-26061
A

Stitch spec.| F Spec., common | Spec. common | Spec. common { Spec. common * (7-7° fti)

gt & 2 t & £ & A & % & t B &R

TRY * *

- 30 -



Ry -V S —8R (LH-3528—-7H)

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-3528—-7)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm. Feed dog
L t & - | 2 YA
(Option)
1.7 [(#3°vav) 1.7
Sl 88l
Code > «
a-t EiL
’L—L‘ $2.4 [
2.2mm
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 400-35881 400-26027 400-35890
c 5/30] 4.0 400-25485 400-26029 400-25817
D 3/16| 4.8 400-25490 400-26031 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831
E 7/32| 5.6 400-25491 400-26033 400-25819
F 1/4 6.4 400-25492 400-26035 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833
G 9/32| 7.1 400-25493 400-26037 400-25820
H 5,16 7.9 400-25494 400-26039 400-25821
K 3/8 9.5 400-25495 400-26041 400-25822
W /16l 111
L /0 | 12,7 400-25498 400-26045 400-25824 400-35894 51400-25838
N 5/ [ 15.9 400-25499 400-26047 400-25825
N 3/4 1191 400-25500 400-26049 400-25826
P T/8 | 22.2 400-25502 400-26051 400-25827
Q i 25.4 400-25503 400-26053 400-25828
R 1-1/g| 28.6 400-25504 400-26055 400-25829
S 1-1/4] 31.8 400-25505 400-26057 400-25830
Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec. common *
g f % G t B & & t & £ & * x
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. Sliding plate asm, | Sliding plate asm, | Sliding plate asm,
(Left) (Right) (Front)
it B’ B & z2(4) RVE(E) & BUR(R) & BYR(EH) R
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) '
(BBRA%IN) (BRA%HN)
Code E E
a-+ NEn ~ -
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 400-35896
c 5/32| 4.0 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
E 1/32| 5.6 226-40452
F /4 6.4 226-40551 228-16755 400-25247 400-25235
G 9/32| 7.1 226-40759
H 5,16 7.9 226-40858
K 3/8 9.5 226-40957
400-42880
W /11 11.1
L /9 {12.7 226-41252 228-17159
M 5/8 | 15.9 226-41351 400-25248 400-25236
N 3/4 | 190 226-41450
P 7/8 | 22.2 226-41658
Q 1 25.4 226-41757 400-25249 400-25239
R 1-1/g| 28.6 226-41856
S 1-1/4131.8 226-41955 400-25250 400-25240
Stitch spec. N * Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
8H R 6 * £ 8 # B £ 6 # SRR

-~ 31—




19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEFEHRY A B

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEBME, 3%Rev.No . HEISECZE W,
REOLBUALVERDFAR, BIRSNE-SFTH, JHLTEIT,
40036442

No.1446-[02]: - -Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsBifS/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&/E:Erratumili

( [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. h

* [No. | B INo. & £ * No. | B INo. fi &
D| 01 2 1|SM-4050855-SP A 02 2 1/SM-4051055-SP
D| 01 2 39|/400-31358 A| 02 2 39/400-42880
D| 01 2| 40|400-34931 Aj 02 2 40{400-42874
D{ 01 2 67 |SM-4051255-8P A 02 2 67 |SM-405105565-SP
D 01 2 71 |TA-1050504-R0 Al 02 2 71| TA-1030402-R0
D| 01 2| 72 |TA-1050504-R0 ~
D| 01 4 20|SM-8060612-TP A| 02 4| 20|SM-6061010-TP
D] 01 41 29|SM-8061612-TP A 02 4| 29|SM-8061550-TP
D| 01 4| 46 |SB-1200002-00 A| 02 4| 46 |SB-1200020-00
D| 01 4| 52|B1438-512-A00 Al 02 4| 52(226-06206

Aj 02 4| 53|226-06305

A| 02 4 55(226-07709
D| 01 4| 531B1438-512-B00 Al 02 4 56 (B1438-512-B00
D| O1 4 54|B1438-512-C00 A| 02 4 54|226-07600

A 02 4 57)|1226-07808

A| 02 4 58]22607907

A 02 4 5922606404
D| 01 4| 71|SM-6061802-TP Al 02 4 71|SM-6062502-TP
D| 01 6 5[400-22427 A| 02 6 5/400-52366
D| 01 6 6(229-45703 Al 02 6 6[110-72402
D| 01 6| 45|B3118-552-A00 A 02 6 45|B3118-552-D00
D| Ot 6 46 |B3118-5562-F00 A 02 6 46 |B3118-415-000

A} 02 8 16|400-36686

A 02 8 17/400-36687

A} 02 8 18(226-12105

A| 02 8 19|400-36688

Al 02 8 201226-12204

A 02 8 21/400-36689

A| 02 8 22]226-12303

A| 02 8 231226-12402

A| 02 8 241400-12085

Al 02 8 251101-12902

A 02 8| 26(101-10609

A 02 8 27(101-10500

Al 02 8| 28|101-12803

Al 02 8| 29|110-15908 )

- 32 -



(" [Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. )
* [No. | BE |No. i & * INo. | B [No. ) i
Aj 02 8| 30|TA-0290301-M0
D| 01 8| 26(400-16748 A| 02 8| 87 ,400-42141
D| 01 8| 30|400-28494
D| 01 8| 62|SM-8060612-TP Aj 02 8| 62|SM-8060610-TP
D| 01 10| 60[SM-4051055-SP A| 02 10| 60| SM-7050850-TP
A 02 10 91 |BT-0500300-EA
D | 01 12| 281229-44508
A| 02 12| 28|1229-07406
D| 01 12| 44 |SM-6040552-TP A| 02 12| 44|SM-4040655-SP
A 02 12 46|1400-50314
A 02 12 47 |SM-4040855-S°P
D 01 14| 51{400-17033 Aj 02 14| 51|400-44393
D| 01 14| 57 |SM-9051003-SD A| 02 14| 57| SM-9051203-CP
D| 01 14| 61 |SM-8060612-TP A| 02 14| 61|SM-8061010-TP
A| 02 14| 66 | WP-0531000-SD
D o1 18 171226-57100 A| 02 18 17|1400-42151
D| 01 18| 27 |RE-0320000-K0O Aj 02 18 27|RE-0300000-KO
D 01 18 2918S8-3090520-S8P A| 02 18 29|18S-7090610-SP
Aj 02 18| 36 |WS-0410002-KP
D| 01 20| 25|400-22449 A| 02 20| 25({400-42287
D| 01 20 321400-22450 A| 02 20 32|1400-42286
D | 01 20| 63|D2112-555-B00
Al 02 20| 63 |SM-6040655-TP
D | 01 20| 641137-65607 A| 02 20| 64(236-26504
Al 02 20| 82/400-41578
Al 02 20| 83[400-41579
D| 01 28 111400-36707 A| 02 28 11/B9141-372-000
Al 02 28| 411236-40006

— 33—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H__NO B E N % H__N BB H N
BT-0500300-EA 10 91 MDP-500B1002 28 17 SM-1030501-SN 14 44 SM-6850400-SP 14 53
B1104-051-000 2 26 MDP-500B1400 4 64 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-7050850-TP 10 48
B1118-512-000-A 6 40 MDP-500B1402 28 18 SM-1040750-TP 2 25 SM-7050850-TP 10 60
B1438-512-B00 4 56 MDP-500B2102 28 19 SM-1040750-TP 2 30 SM-8030312-TP 14 54
B1501-581-000 12 37 MML-007600CA 28 28 SM-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-8031612-TP 10 77
B1505-227-T00-A 12 36 M4002-110-000 4 26 SM-2040750-TP 10 53 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B1521-555-000 12 2 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 SM-8040412-TP 10 23
B1636-581-B00 10 33 NM-6030001-SC 14 7 SM-4040601-SC 14 5 SM-8040412-TP 10 76
B1653-470-000 10 24 NM-6030001-SN 10 79 SM-4040655-SP 10 31 SM-8040502-TP 21 39
B1820-563-000 8 32 NM-6040001-SP 10 69 SM-4040655-SP 12 44 SM-8040612-TP 10 38
B1821-051-000 8 33 NM-6040002-SE 26 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 47 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
B1822-051-000 8 3l NM-6040002-SE 26 24 SH-4041001-SC 26 20 SM-8050412-TP 10 11
B1823-051-000 8 55 NM-6050001-SE 26 19 SM-4041055-SP 2 48 SM-8050412-TP 10 46
B1834-512-000 20 72 NM-6050001-SE 26 28 SH-4041055-SP 4 84 SM-8050612-TP 6 48
B3111-126-000 6 33 NM-6050001-SP 10 28 SM-4041201-SC 26 22 SM-8050612-TP 12 18
B3115-552-000 6 32 NM-6050001-SP 10 89 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 SM-8051002-TP 8 39
B3118-415-000 6 46 NM-6050001-SP 16 37 SM-4042001-SC 26 23 SM-8060550-TP 8§ 175
B3118-552-D00 6 45 NM-6060001-CP 10 54 SM-4050655-SP 8 53 SM-8060552-TP 4 14
B3120-125-000 6 34 NM-6060001-SE 22 5 SM-4050655-SP 10 85 SM-8060552-TP 10 81
B3126-012-000 6 35 NM-6060003-SC 14 18 SM-4050655-SP 20 57 SM-8060610-TP 8 62
B3132-552-000 6 38 NM-6160511-SE 26 27 SM-4050655-SP 20 77 SM-8060612-TP 4 9
B3214-047-000 6 8 NS-6080210-SP 6 50 SM-4050855-SP 2 4 SM-8060612-TP 4 15
B3517-009-000 20 43 NS-6090310-SP 18 22 SH-4050855-SP 2 6 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
B3525-357-000 20 58 NS-6110310-SP 6 51 SM-4050855-SP 6 57 SM-8060612-TP 4 40
B3534-012-000 20 59 NS-6110310-SP 18 9 SM-4050855-SP 8 85 SM-8060612-TP 8 5
B3538-112-000 14 63 NS-6110310-SP 20 48 SM-4050855-SP 14 14 SM-8060612-TP 8 69
B9101-490-000 28 8 NS-6110420-SP 8 54 SM-4050855-SP 14 26 SM-8060612-TP 8 170
B9117-051-000 8 56 NS-6150310-SP 24 5 SM-4050855-SP 16 14 SM-8060612-TP 8 72
B9117-051-000 28 24 NS-6150440-SP 24 11 SM-4050855-SP 18 21 SM-8060612-TP 10 44
B9121-012-0A0 28 27 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 SM-4051055-SP 2 1 SM-8060812-TP 4 45
B9141-372-000 28 11 SM-4051055-SP 2 67 SM-8061010-TP 14 61
PS-0300122-KH 10 30 SM-4051255-SP 10 27 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-1001000-01 2 b4 PT-0502700-S0 4 51 SM-4051255-SP 20 19 SM-8061550-TP 4 29
CM-2001001-01 2 69 SM-4051405-SE 26 18 SM-8063012-TR 22 6
CM-2001001-02 2 68 RC-0650811-KP 14 3 SM-4051601-SC 21 4 SM-8081652-TP 4 17
CM-2002002-01 2 52 RE-0300000-K0 18 27 SM-4055001-SF 20 79 SM-9040603-SC 2 28
CM-2002002-02 2 53 RE-0400000-K0 16 23 SM-4062001-SC 21 3 SM-9050850-SP 14 21
CM-3002000-01 2 170 RE-0500000-K0 12 10 SM-6030672-TP 10 34 SM-9050850-SP 14 31
CM-3002001-A1 2 49 RE-0500000-K0 12 13 SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SM-9051203-CP 14 57
CM-3011001-01 2 56 RE-0500000-K0 24 16 SM-6040552-TP 14 64 SM-9061203-SE 22 20
CM-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0600000-K0 14 11 SM-6040602-TP 12 7 SM-9061853-SR 22 14
CM-6001002-01 28 36 RE-0700000-K0 24 13 SM-6040602-TP 20 40 SQ-0000401-MZ 20 60
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0900000-K0 10 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 47 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 77
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 RE-1000000-K0 22 13 SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 86
€Q-2020000-00 8 37 RO-0371801-00 12 3 SM-6040655-TP 20 63 SQ-2060451-MZ 8 60
CQ-2020000-00 8 38 R0O-0371801-00 20 62 SM-6041602-TP 20 71 SS-1090520-TP 14 47
CQ-2520000-00 4 17 R0-0442401-00 8§ 88 SM-6050650-TP 10 71 S$S-4110515-SP 21 15
CQ-2520000-00 4 85 R0-0481901-00 20 16 SM-6050650-TP 16 35 S$S-4110515-SP 21 33
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 R0-0481901-00 20 24 SM-6050800-SP 10 1 SS-4110615-SP 16 3
R0O-0801502-00 2 66 SM-6050800-SP 10 21 SS-4110715-SP 12 29
D2112-555-B00 2 3 R0-0982401-00 20 5 SM-6050800-SP 10 61 SS-4111215-SP 12 31
D2464-555-B00 16 22 R0-1952401-00 20 42 SM-6050802-TP 18 26 S$S-5091020-SP 6 49
D3128-555-D00 6 36 R0-2192001-00 20 6 SM-6051000-SP 10 14 S5S-6090520-SP 6 53
D3129-555-D00 6 37 R0-2573501-00 8 73 SM-6051002-TP 4 68 SS-6090580-TP 14 48
D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 SM-6051002-TP 20 9 S$S-6090810-TP 8 35
D3164-555-B00 12 45 SB-1200020-00 4 46 SM-6051202-TP 14 34 SS-6111210-SP 4 30
SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6051202-TP 14 37 SS-6121860-SP 10 19
EA-9500B01-00 14 59 SD-0470316-TP 6 47 SM-6051400-SP 10 41 S$S-6153040-SP 8 42
EA-9500B01-00 20 45 SD-0490261-SP 21 23 SM-6051600-SP 4 75 SS-7081310-SP 21 24
EA-9502B02-00 2 62 SD-0490261-SP 21 37 SM-6051600-SP 10 6 SS-7081310-SP 21 40
SD-0500301-SP 18 23 SM-6051600-SP 10 52 SS-7090610-SP 18 29
GAK-A18300B0 24 14 SD-0640357-TP 12 14 SM-6051600-SP 10 74 SS-7090910-TP 12 43
GAK-33027000 24 7 SD-0650321-TP 18 4 SM-6051850-TP 10 83 SS-7110350-SP 21 19
Sb-0700328-TP 16 34 SM-6052502-TP 14 62 SS-7110710-SP 16 15
HA-0005900-00 18 14 SD-0700346-TP 14 65 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 SS-7110840-SP 21 29
HA-0019000-00 16 10 SD-0800352-SP 24 3 SM-6060800-SP 12 39 SS-7121410-TP 24 6
HK-0346101-40 16 38 SD-0900356-TP 12 15 SM-6061002-TP 16 24 SS-8090670-SP 6 19
HEK-0346400-0B 16 13 SD-0900426-TP 10 4 SM-6061010-TP 4 20 S$S-8090670-SP 6 29
HK-0346400-0B 16 19 SD-0900706-TP 10 55 SM-6061150-TP 10 29 SS-8090670-SP 6 39
HK-0346400-0B 18 20 SK-3412000-SC 21 12 SM-6061200-SP 14 28 SS-8110410-TP 2 76
HW-2003900-00 18 15 SK-3482501-SE 28 2 SM-6061610-SC 26 17 SS-8110510-SP 21 25
HW-5000700-00 16 9 SL-4030631-SC 18 3 SM-6062502-TP 4 171 S$S-9111010-SP 16 21
HW-5000700-00 18 16 SL-4030641-SE 18 18 SM-6062502-TP 8 50
SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6063002-TP 16 29 TA-0290301-MO 8 30
MDP-170B2100 4 65 SL-6040892-TN 20 4 SM-6063502-TP 8 43 TA-0290301-M0 8 49
MDP-500B0902 28 20 SM-1030501-SN 14 41 SM-6750690-TP 10 25 TA-0290301-MO0 8 90

— 34—




NUMEIRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
¥ H NXO fh H N0 i " NO & H NO
TA-0370301-R0 4 80 110-40854 14 10 229-26208 28 33 235-42418 14 6
TA-0490601-R0O 4 42 110-72402 6 6 229-26356 28 35 236-01057 2 5
TA-0500301-R0 4 179 113-05901 14 27 229-26505 28 34 236-013056 2 64
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 124-55507 28 9 229-27354 21 14 236-09001 12 41
TA-0750704-R0 2 72 124-55705 28 10 229-28105 21 22 236-09209 12 33
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 131-02702 4 76 229-28303 21 21 236-09605 12 6
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 131-60106 28 12 229-28303 21 35 236-18804 8 7
TA-1030402-R0 2 71 131-67556 26 1 229-28402 21 20 236-26005 6 13
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 131-67903 26 8 229-28402 21 34 236-26005 6 21
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 131-68000 26 9 229-28501 21 26 236-26005 6 31
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 131-68109 26 10 229-28808 21 18 236-26054 6 10
TA-1250705-R0O 2 1 131-68208 26 11 229-28808 21 32 236-26062 6 20
TA-1470704-R0 2 57 133-19405 10 73 229-28907 21 16 236-27458 6 30
TA-1600406-R0O 2 15 229-28907 21 30 236-28803 20 13
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 225-29473 6 9 229-29004 21 17 236-28902 20 14
226-00555 2 37 229-29004 21 31 236-29306 20 12
WP-0350516-SD 6 65 226-01058 2 33 229-30309 26 12 236-29306 20 30
WP-0371016-SD 8§ 36 226-03708 2 44 229-30408 26 6 236-29306 20 37
WP-0371016-SD 18 30 226-03708 20 73 229-30507 26 3 236-294056 20 21
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 226-05307 4 2 229-30556 26 2 236-29405 20 27
WP-0430800-SD 20 70 226-06206 4 62 229-30705 26 4 236-29405 20 34
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 226-06305 4 b3 229-30804 26 16 236-29504 20 64
WP-0480856-SP 21 38 226-06404 4 59 229-30903 26 15 236-29900 2 65
WP-0501016-SC 21 13 226-06800 4 66 229-31000 26 14 236-30007 20 11
WP-0501016-SC 28 16 226-07600 4 54 229-31109 26 13 236-30007 20 31
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 226-07709 4 55 229-31307 26 7 236-30007 20 38
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 226-07808 4 57 229-31406 260 6 236-30007 20 50
WP-0520656-SA 10 90 226-07907 4 58 229-31604 28 3 236-30007 20 52
WP-0520656-SA 20 78 226-10307 10 8 229-32107 22 4 236-30007 20 53
WP-0531000-SD 14 22 226-12105 8 18 229-32206 22 8 236-30007 20 54
WP-0531000-SD 14 32 226-12204 8 20 229-32404 22 11 236-30007 20 65
Wp-0531000-SD 14 66 226-12303 8 22 229-32453 22 10 236-30007 20 66
WP-0531000-SD 18 35 226-12402 8 23 229-32800 28 5 236-30007 20 67
WP-0531000-SD 20 80 226-13509 8 34 229-33006 28 256 236-30007 20 68
WP-0531001-SC 21 6 226-14002 8§ 78 229-33105 28 6 236-30106 20 20
Wp-0550800-SP 4 69 226-14101 8 79 229-33204 28 7 236-30106 20 28
WP-0550800-SP 20 10 226-14200 8 80 229-33303 28 26 236-30106 20 35
WP-0612056-SD 16 31 226-19100 2 8 229-33600 21 11 236-30106 20 75
WP-0621016-SD 8 44 226-21056 21 28 229-33659 21 9 236-30601 20 26
WP-0621016-SD 16 26 226-21106 21 36 229-33758 21 10 236-30601 20 33
WP-0621036-SP 24 10 226-21155 21 27 229-34202 22 21 236-30650 20 29
WP-0621046-SP 14 17 226-22401 4 10 229-34251 22 15 236-30650 20 36
WP-0641600-SC 21 7 226-25503 2 35 229-34301 22 16 236-39701 28 4
WP-1021016-SD 24 12 226-40551 12 42 229-34400 22 17 236-40006 28 41
WP-1612616-SE 26 25 | 226-53802 8§ 58 229-34509 22 18 260-34702 28 15
WP-1751616-SD 10 78 [ 226-53802 28 21 229-34608 22 19 260-34801 28 13
WS-0410002-KP 18 36 226-56003 10 86 229-34707 22 12 262-30409 20 69
WS-0510002-KN 26 29 226-56508 16 4 229-37965 4 32 262-33700 28 14
WS-0521010-KN 21 5 [ 226-57209 18 6 229-44904 12 26
WS-0610002-KP 16 30 226-57308 18 8 229-45307 6 11 400-00344 20 23
WS-0631510-KP 16 25 226-57803 2 46 229-45307 6 24 400-04171 4 16
WS-1643202-KR 26 26 228-10907 4 8 229-45505 6 7 400-06323 2 T4
WT-0530002-KS 2 7 228-11301 6 41 229-525601 10 84 400-09196 18 6
228-88507 8 74 229-54200 16 5 400-09222 6 54
101-09908 8 40 229-01805 2 29 229-54309 16 6 400-10434 4 9
101-10500 8 27 229-07406 12 28 229-54408 16 11 400-11906 10 32
101-10609 8 26 229-07604 12 34 229-54606 16 2 400-11926 10 68
101-11508 8 59 229-07703 12 35 229-55504 18 2 400-11932 10 37
101-11508 28 22 229-07802 12 1 229-55900 18 10 400-11934 10 36
101-12407 8 41 229-08008 12 9 229-56007 18 11 400-11935 10 7
101-12605 8§ 8l 229-20201 12 19 229-56205 18 7 400-11939 10 43
101-12704 8 82 229-20706 2 18 229-57104 18 13 400-11946 10 35
101-12803 8 28 229-21209 6 12 229-57203 18 19 400-11947 8 76
101-12902 8 25 229-21209 6 25 229-62005 6 28 400-12085 8 24
101-19204 16 36 229-21407 6 14 229-91400 24 8 400-12403 14 49
101-26803 20 51 229-21407 6 26 232-03201 6 42 400-12404 14 68
101-61305 16 17 229-21506 6 15 232-03300 6 44 400-12487 14 46
101-62600 229 229-21506 6 23 232-04506 4 60 400-12488 14 45
102-08700 18 28 229-21605 6 16 232-04605 4 61 400-12489 14 55
102-09203 18 31 229-21605 6 27 232-04704 4 62 400-12492 14 39
102-09500 18 32 229-21704 6 17 232-06709 2 75 400-12495 14 50
102-09807 18 33 229-21803 6 18 235-33805 10 42 400-12496 14 56
102-09906 18 34 229-21803 6 22 235-33904 10 16 400-12497 14 38
102-10805 8 57 229-26000 28 31 235-34019 10 47 400-12503 14 356
102-10805 28 23 229-26059 28 30 236-34506 10 17 400-12504 14 29
110-15906 8 29 229-26109 28 32 235-40305 20 49 400-12505 14 19

_ 35—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H_NO k3 H N & K _NO [k H NO
400-12505 14 30 | 400-28545 12 12 400-33434 12 24
400-12506 14 20 | 400-28546 12 20 400-33435 12 25
400-13061 8 6 | 400-28555 2 41 400-33437 18 1
400-13316 14 60 | 400-28560 8 63 400-33439 28 1
400-13362 10 64 | 400-28561 8 64 400-33667 4 44
400-13509 20 15 | 400-28562 8 65 400-33668 10 80
400-15669 14 24 | 400-28563 8 66 400-33669 4 70
400-15699 6 56 | 400-28652 4 4] 400-33995 10 15
400-16749 20 39 | 400-28656 8§ 71 400-34053 2 47
400-17353 14 1 400-28666 4 67 400-34246 20 41
400-17361 14 13 | 400-28689 20 1 400-34267 21 8
400-17362 14 25 | 400-28705 20 7 400-34649 20 3
400-17394 14 2 | 400-28706 2 45 400-34660 6 43
400-17399 14 8 | 400-28707 2 24 400-34675 2 42
400-17400 14 12 | 400-28730 227 400-34840 6 52
400-17401 14 15 | 400-28766 2 2 400-348563 22 3
400-17402 14 16 | 400-28773 20 17 400-34926 20 2
400-17403 14 23 | 400-28774 20 18 400-34969 8§ 10
400-17624 4 27 | 400-28778 22 2 400-34970 8 47
400-17625 4 28 | 400-28797 18 24 400-34971 8 11
400-21883 14 40 | 400-28799 18 25 400-34972 8§ 48
400-21898 14 43 | 400-28851 8§ 2 400-34974 12 32
400-21899 14 42 | 400-28852 10 51 400-35151 12 11
400-22407 2 77 | 400-28853 4 74 400-35180 2 bl
400-22589 8 83 | 400-28854 10 5 400-35181 12 16
400-22590 8 84 | 400-28855 10 72 400-35264 20 176
400-22678 4 6 | 400-28868 12 6 400-35277 16 33
400-23568 4 81 400-29027 16 12 400-35278 16 32
400-23569 4 82 | 400-29047 4 39 400-35298 12 21
400-24093 4 4 | 400-29048 4 35 400-35298 12 23
400-24436 4 18 | 400-29049 4 43 400-35394 12 4
400-25191 22 7 | 400-29075 20 22 400-35704 10 50
400-25235 2 38 | 400-29078 2 20 400-35828 12 22
400-25247 2 34 | 400-29079 10 20 400-356873 28 29
400-25316 10 65 | 400-29257 10 88 400-36125 28 40
400-25329 4 50 | 400-29347 2 22 400-36167 20 8
400-25492 2 36 | 400-29350 16 28 400-36221 24 1
400-26035 4 63 | 400-29570 8 89 400-36222 24 2
400-26394 4 49 | 400-29641 2 16 400-36223 24 9
400-26395 4 48 | 400-29905 21 2 400-36333 20 61
400-26482 4 72 | 400-29964 4 11 400-36359 14 4
400-26673 10 12 | 400-30037 4 77 400-36360 16 18
400-26811 2 60 | 400-30298 2 14 400-36428 28 39
400-26920 4 47 | 400-30768 28 38 400-36433 10 18
400-27099 4 25 | 400-30856 16 27 400-36446 14 36
400-28031 4 78 | 400-30915 8 3 400-36679 10 56
400-28116 4 36 | 400-30954 24 15 400-36682 8§ 14
400-28117 4 19 | 400-30956 18 12 400-36683 8 15
400-28245 2 13 | 400-30962 24 4 400-36686 8§ 16
400-28250 6 4 | 400-31348 10 26 400-36687 8 17
400-28264 12 8 | 400-31349 10 40 400-36688 8 19
400-28268 12 17 | 400-31350 10 75 400-36689 8 21
400-28269 12 40 | 400-313561 8 4 400-36690 2 61
400-28271 8§ 1 | 400-31352 14 33 400-37488 28 37
400-28274 10 57 | 400-31862 4 83 400-39604 20 46
400-28275 10 58 | 400-31864 4 13 400-40549 8§ 67
400-28276 10 59 [ 400-32107 22 1 400-40550 8 68
400-28277 10 49 | 400-32124 4 73 400-40809 20 74
400-28279 10 39 | 400-32142 4 34 400-40924 10 87
400-28280 10 63 | 400-32268 10 45 400-41578 20 82
400-28281 10 62 | 400-32269 10 10 400-41579 20 83
400-28284 10 3 | 400-32272 12 38 400-42086 20 81
400-28285 10 82 | 400-32293 10 22 400-42121 8 12
400-28286 10 9 | 400-32405 20 55 400-42141 8 87
400-28287 10 70 | 400-32406 20 56 400-42151 18 17
400-28291 10 66 | 400-32707 6 1 400-42286 20 32
400-28293 10 2 | 400-32708 6 2 400-42287 20 25
400-28294 10 67 | 400-32709 6 3 400-42874 2 40
400-28485 8 8 | 400-32804 20 44 400-42880 2 39
400-28486 8 .45 | 400-32896 2 43 400-44393 14 51
400-28487 8 9 | 400-32987 4 21 400-50314 12 46
400-28488 8 46 | 400-32993 4 23 400-52366 6 5
400-28489 8 61 400-32994 4 24
400-28491 8 13 | 400-33160 14 52
400-28495 8 6l 400-33408 16 1
400-28496 8 52 | 400-33409 21 1

- 36—




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

Cugrgright (B} 2005 - 2006 UM CORR

AFOEESERTEE. @ETIL
ERELET,

AF righis peserand throughoun thi world.

JUKIFE1

HMLES, 28R
To order or for further
information,

please contact |

o T -

WL T—2 R b RE RS F RS RET R T, )

% The desiiplion @vensd in this parts I s subjedt o change for iImprovemeni of the Commodty wihcul e
go@ui= 3 ki, P00EEES RECWACRTRELEADTT,

* Thiz pans Ikl i adited in acoordance with ihe produc] spectications =5 of Rugust 2005

Primtad in Japon




